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Bulletin #2 
2025 Subaru Puyallup Olympus Rally Presented by DirtFish 
3/27/25 
 

1. Chairman Phone Number Update 

The phone number listed in the Supplemental Instructions section 2.2 had the wrong number 

listed for the chairman Steve McQuaid.  

i. Phone Number 360-589-0885 

 

2. Event Steward 

Adding to section 2.3 ARA Official section of the Supplemental Instructions. ARA Event 

Steward to be Mark Everett. 

i. Contact Phone#  (914) 414-1110 

ii. Contact Email: mark@goevertt.ca  

 

3. Updated schedule 

Updated miscellaneous mileages, fixed some typos, fixed a math error between first service 

and TC3. See attached updated schedule attached on pg. 2,3. Also posted in the Itinerary tab 

in Sportity.  

 

 

Matt Flaisig 

Clerk of Course  
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SS TRANSIT TOTAL %

Saturday (Section 1,2,3,4) 69.6 134.9 204.5 34%

Sunday (Sections 5, 6, 7) 56.5 57.8 114.3 49%

Regional Totals -- 11 SS 126.2 192.7 318.8 40%
National Totals -- 12 SS 132.6 211.2 343.8 39%

START (Sections 1,2,3,4) NATIONAL 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY Saturday April 12, 2025

TC LOCATION SS DIST
TRANSIT 

DIST
TOTAL 
DIST

LATENESS 
TIME

TRANSIT 
TIME

TARGET 
TIME

FIRST CAR 
DUE

Parc Expose(Downtown Shelton) 8:00
0 MTC OUT (Downtown Shelton) 9:30

distance to next refuel (17.32) (25.91) (35.84)
1 23.87 23.87 0:45 0:45 10:15

SS 1 Schafer 9.93 0:15 10:18
2 2.04 11.97 0:15 0:30 10:48

SS2 Deckerville 43 7.39 0:11 10:51
2A SERVICE IN 21.80 29.19 0:38 0:49 11:40

SERVICE A  (Sanderson) 17.32 47.71 65.03
2B SERVICE OUT 0:20 0:20 12:00
RZ REFUEL
1 Distance to next refuel (17.32) (45.41) (62.73)
3 21.57 21.57 0:45 0:45 12:45

SS 3 Schafer 2 9.93 0:15 12:48
4 2.04 11.97 0:15 0:30 13:18

SS 4 Deckerville 43 2 7.39 0:11 13:21
4A REGROUPING IN 21.80 29.19 0:38 0:49 14:10
4B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 0:15 14:25

SERVICE B  (Sanderson) 17.32 45.41 62.73
4C SERVICE OUT 0:30 0:30 14:55
RZ REFUEL
2 Distance to next refuel (17.49) (31.79) (49.28)
5 21.04 21.04 0:50 0:50 15:45

SS 5 Andy's Wildcat 17.49 0:30 15:48
5A REGROUPING IN 10.75 28.24 0:24 0:54 16:42
5B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 0:15 16:57

SERVICE C  (Sanderson) (17.49) (31.79) (49.28)
5C SERVICE OUT 0:30 0:30 17:27
RZ REFUEL
3 Distance to next refuel (17.49) (31.79) (49.28)
6 21.04 21.04 0:50 0:50 18:17

SS 6 Andy's Wildcat 2 17.49 0:30 18:20
6A MTC IN (Sanderson) 10.75 28.24 0:24 0:54 19:14

Saturday Totals 69.62 134.90 204.52

TOTALS OF 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY
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START - (Sections 5, 6, 7) NATIONAL 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY Sunday April 13, 2025

TC LOCATION SS DIST
TRANSIT 

DIST
TOTAL 
DIST

LATENESS 
TIME

TRANSIT 
TIME

TARGET 
TIME

FIRST CAR 
DUE

Parc Expose (Service) 8:00
6B MTC OUT (Service) 9:00

Distance to next refuel (25.03) (23.22) (48.25)
7 12.16 12.16 0:25 0:25 9:25

SS 7 The Stillwater 13.03 0:22 9:28
8 5.13 18.16 0:22 0:44 10:12

SS 8 Dayton 12.00 0:21 10:15
8A REGROUPING IN 5.93 17.93 0:15 0:36 10:51
8B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 0:15 11:06

SERVICE D (Sanderson) (25.03) (23.22) (48.25)
8C SERVICE OUT 0:30 0:30 11:36
RZ REFUEL
4 Distance to next refuel (31.50) (34.56) (66.06)
9 12.16 12.16 0:25 0:25 12:01

SS 9 The Stillwater 2 13.03 0:22 12:04
10 5.13 18.16 0:22 0:44 12:48

SS 10 Dayton 2 12.00 0:21 12:51
11 9.96 21.96 0:25 0:46 13:37

SS 11 PowerStage 6.47 0:10 13:40
11A REGROUPING IN (Regional MTC) 7.31 13.78 0:20 0:30 14:10
11B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:20 0:20 14:30

SERVICE E (Sanderson) (31.50) (34.56) (66.06)
11C SERVICE OUT 0:30 0:30 15:00
RZ REFUEL  
5 Distance to next refuel (6.47) (18.47) (24.94)

12 11.16 11.16 0:25 0:25 15:25
SS12 National Powerstage 6.47 0:10 15:28
12A MTC IN (Sanderson) 7.31 13.78 0:20 0:30 15:58

Sunday Regional Totals 56.53 57.78 114.31
Sunday National Totals 63.00 76.25 139.25
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